

CONTRACT NO. VNP-182 - GENERAL CONSTRUCTION

HYDRANT AND VALVE REPLACEMENT PROJECT

VILLAGE OF NEW PALTZ

ULSTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

Bid Date: April 10, 2018 - 2:30 PM

BID TABULATION

BRINNIER AND LARIOS, P.C.

				Merritt Construction 6 Staghorn Drive Saugerties, NY 12477		Green Meadows Enterprises 1061 Plains Road Wallkill, NY 12589		Friedlander Construction 171 Main Street New Paltz, NY 12561		Roehrs Construction, Inc. PO Box 406 Clintondale, NY 12515		Landscape Unlimited, Inc. PO Box 38 Somers, NY 10589		Amity Construction Corp. 24 Haviland Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12601		H. Osterhoudt Excavating 11 Spring Street Ellenville, NY 12428		Ben Ciccone, Inc. 151 Daley Road Poughkeepsie, NY 12603		Grant Street Construction 48 Grant Street Cortland, NY 13045	
Item No.	Qty.	Unit	Description of Work	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
BASE BID																					
1	1	Lump Sum	Maintenance & Protection Traffic	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 17,900.00	\$ 24,175.00	\$ 24,175.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	1	Lump Sum	Site Preparation & Maintenance	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 20,450.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$47,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
3	100	LF	6" DIP Class 52 Watermain	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
4	1	Ton	6" & 8" Specials	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
5	11	Each	Hydrant & Valve Assembly	\$8,500.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 7,227.27	\$ 79,499.97	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 63,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 11,810.00	\$129,910.00	\$15,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$121,000.00
6	50	CY	Select Backfill	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	1	Each	Hydrant Removal	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
			TOTAL BASE BID		\$126,750.00		\$138,600.00		\$123,499.97		\$153,600.00		\$178,000.00		\$159,900.00		\$198,485.00		\$194,800.00		\$199,000.00
BID ADDITION NO. 1																					
1	1	Each	8" Gate Valve Assembly	\$5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,097.00	\$ 6,097.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2	3	Each	6" Insert Gate Valve using Line Stops	\$9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 93,000.00
3	1	Each	6" Gate Valve Assembly	\$5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	NA	NA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$ 5,697.00	\$11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
			TOTAL BID ADDITION NO. 1		\$ 39,600.00		\$ 29,000.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 52,600.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 95,000.00		\$ 59,794.00		\$ 92,500.00		\$104,000.00
			Allowance		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
			TOTAL AMOUNT BID		\$176,350.00		*	**	\$193,499.97		\$216,200.00		\$233,000.00		\$264,900.00		\$268,279.00		\$297,300.00		\$313,000.00

*Contractor did not bid on Bid Addition Item for 6" Gate Valve Assembly as indicated in Revised Bid Proposal supplied in Addendum No. 2

**Contractor had mathematical error in Bid Item No. 5, corrected amount shown above